IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment.

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACIT'

« Always use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safe\y lift and position heavy
products.

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow

* Keep a clear area and distance from moving Darts when using the Droduct

+ Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the produc

+ This product is intended for indoor use only.

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the Construction aren't allowed.

+ This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for the\'r use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

« Check that the product is secure and safe to use B regu\ar intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou Fannulation de la garantie de I'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ Siassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
Iéquipement montés

* NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

+ Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds,

+ Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

+ Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

+ Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

+ Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas diingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du prodit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné & leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

+ Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n*hésitez pas & contacter le magasin oil
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:
DE  ES kann 2u schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erloschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragen.

- DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN.

+ Schwere Produkte dirfen aus Sicherheitsgrinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

* iehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber ich tbermatig fest an. Ein Ubermaiges Anzichen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringe

* Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen i cherneiteabetand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

« Nur fiir den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie diirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hingen oder klettern.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt mdglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstandig gelesen und
verstanden haben

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:

ES Si no se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafos al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

* Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto v el equipo montad

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacién para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

+ Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar danos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

. Mar&tenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el
product

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

* Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado unicamente en interiores.

* No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

* Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifios alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

+ Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacao da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANGA E AVISOS:

+ Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem ¢ suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e

colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro,

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, s30 causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacgo.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma drea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis.

+ Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

+ Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

- N&o sao permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser tilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:
RU H oe CO BCEMM MH( W VX HEeCo!
[?3 MOXeT Npu1BECTH K C TpaBmam, win
NPEKPALLIEHMIO AGICTBIA 3aBOACKOV FapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWS M0 TEXHVIKE BE3OMACHOCTU W MPEAYMPEXAEHNA:
+ YBeayTeCs, HTO MOHTaXHaA MOBEPXHOCTE AOCTATOMHO MPOUHaR, HTOBbI BbAEPXaTh

v3penvie n . .

« HE MPEBBILLANTE MAKCUMAJIbHO AOMNYCTVMBIW BEC.

+ f1 Ge3onacHoro noAvema 1 Hazexaitiero paavewenan Tmxerx V3aenuii 0BA3aTeNbHO
obpalLiaiTech 3a MOMOLLBIO K

« BUHTLI C/leAyeT 3aTATMBATL MIOTHO, HO He nepemrmsax vix. MepeTarvBaHie MOXET NpuBecTin
Kn v3genns, uto YXYAWWT MPOUHOCTb KperaeHIs.

« [lepxiTech Ha AOCTAaTOYHO 6E30MACHOM PACCTOAHMM OT ABIKYUIVXCA YacTel V3AeNA Npy
€10 1CMONb30BaHNM.

« Vicnonbayiite ToNbKO N0 HasHaueHMo. HUKOrAa Ha CTaHOBWTECh Ha M3aeMe, He BICHUTE Ha
HEM U He 3ane3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« AaHHoe v3genve np AN men TONLKO B

« TTtoBble MOMITKYA U3MEHNTL KOHCTPYKLWIO 3anpeLLieHs!,

« [laHHOE M3Ae/Me MOXET COAEPXATb ME/KME AETaNM, KOTOPbIE MOFYT CTaTh MPUUMHON
yAyWeHUA NPy NonagaHum B AbixaTenbHble nyti. He noanyckaiite aeteir k usaenuio, ecm
OHO He NpejHa3HaueHo Ans Mcnom:soaawm VIMU W1 €CA OHY MOHOCTBIO He

T o 3Kcl 11 He MOHUMAIOT 1X.

+ Heobxoanmo perynspHo npoaepmb (Kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecaLa), 4To usaenve

3aMKCMPOBAHO W ero MCnonb3osaHme GesonacHo.

EC/M y BaC BOSHMKHYT BOMPOCHI MAM BaM NOTPEBYETCA MOMOLLYb, CBANWATECH C
¥ KOTOPOrO BbI vapenve.

@ AR o Slasal) (A5 518 s dotur SbloY bl ] $33: 38 laslls lgagd putes disy Silacdsd] 5513 ,,fo
gl e clsl)
2 polly doud] Colacdss
Clanall ade Catall gl Jasd IS Ls B e 0552 O e ol o
Lz puall 939l dmad (adW il Gl Ve
LgSlal b I Olozioll @b deske &by Slamdl g8) Stee Sloz ol asluay W Gmiud o
S Sy Lol B8 iy Lo sgmiall 5 ) s ) 3 dalleal) 935 36 gy 3 @5 Y 00 pSo L) byl e
gl sl s 35 pll 230 5 Uiy 23S Blony gosls oo 2579 Ul Lo o
PENCI PR svrmyu;d,sg e a2 830l 5 £W datstal e
ot flastly ol pial i o
el iy L;‘ums.. Sl ey Vsl s pgms b o
o all S 15 ] JLABSH slo e o1 LBl Jlor b Gl St b o 28 b AT Ll el i i 50
SO pnghs Sl Slockedl S dnrl e 2 0f ams ool
B Gl 53l B3 US) dolizie OB ke e g plasil diedug guiiall Olaf e ST o

Busluall Joi o s gaibll dio Cu bl G SSall g Jolgil (2 3 Basluall (b (B 5 S 5f il gl e 315 13)

EEPR:
AJP TRTOETERN. RLICEEL . founs, BEEASED. BEIRELE
. TRRENEDIHETD T HTRENSD £ T,

R BEOHE:

- BORER. BT SRR HEERDRS OC+HTRENS ST £ ML T
Tu,

CRETNTOABAERERI LS SCLTIRTL,

- BOBRERSIS LY TRET S, BTV 25 hELMILT 5 LT REERR

TR,

GUSAD EBHETH. BOHTERVTIRTL, BHTEZLRIAWSL . REND
KIEIET T BTRMEN BN £ T,

- WREEAT MR, WENC, THEEN S SEREROUVENGD ET,

CBELEESDCOMERL TRV, BROLETSD. R5Fh>h, Bofh LK
WTLEEL,

- ARBRERTOEAOHEBNL L TVET,

- BT RRIBEEEEL AV T R,

- ZOMBICE, RHANLIBACEROBRID S BN AT (7 LNSENTVBBENS
T, FRESBETHTLREL, BE 5h. 2ov=aTILE

T,
- WRNR2CHEATESZLAEMNIC (DEEBINATER) WAL TIREL,
SRPERDS BBEPT R MHILELIEAR. BAKCSHLEDELEEL,
38 FolAra:

A\ KR BE X2 910 wxjsl ofsjetn x| owt e vy, ol &4 =5 33
=3 aviz olofd 4 gLt

3 Rm

o % 23 X

TAE E 9 UE OE & A2 9E BHw0| £

HAJE [0 32 g2 Rk & gisL

- BE Ml A BIEY FAIE ABS0 2L HES

- LI ElEtel Zolg| 2= FOIX] OHUAIQ. 2fspry X0
2 = gzt

- HES A8 [ 2r0ls BT U5 2|2 £ AL

o5t Ch=0 ABRILICE ACh2 HE SI0) APILE OfR2IAL 22171%] OHIAIR

- 2 AES AU} 18 fE,

- HZ9| 725 AAsieis AlRs SISl st
CEHES A A9 A4 SI80] 9l X2 00fHo| #9E 4 USLICH HEO| Ofzloje] ABS
jg 710] OHL|T ojzlopst R XIADt HBAS 2ES| Ofsist 92 Ffsi, ofziole] 20|

27| 2 20| ZESAIR
- HZel ohie H7IE (H 374Hof o #o= skt

EE0| ALt =80| Wastll Z2 FUX 2280 =88 Lo,

5®:
/\ CN () wazens Seumg, ARG aETieR

BHRENASHE. ERRE BRRERK.

S| ZRISHIAIL.

OPHIsA 50| 22|10 9IX|S HELICH
0|2 HZ0| mx|of |X[Zo| A Xt

RERTSEE:

. ’*%ﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ&k?&iio
. !%ZEM!EB?H%’EEEE&MIE?%EIEEWQ

ﬁ%‘fﬂl"é (B MERE.

- AR

. ﬁ%%#%b&ﬁﬁiﬁéif&ﬁaﬂ. P, B EAER L

- ERERMER,

- EMERBRERGE,

. o SHIERE RERASRRERT, AHERS

o,

+ Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instruces e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

%, RE
- BEMREERREREYA (EXS=ER) .
BEEEAENAREETNE, RHRENEHE,

Instruction Manual

HEA

aMO O

-DUTY EASEL

STUDIO TV CART

VESA Compatible
200x200 300%200 400x200 300x300
400x300 400x400 600x400 800x400

600x600 800x600

HMD-747

100"

MAX

() ()

DVD TV
RATED RATED

10kg/22lbs 120kg/264Ibs

N

,______________________‘______________\
1285mm

1410mm

8 Too long  Too Short

i

Note: If the caster can't touch the
ground, foosen the Jlower nut as shown
to adjust the caster to proper position,
then tighten the upper nut.




G (x2)

C (x4)

E (x1)

J (x4)

D (x1)

F (x2)

@\

K (x3)

L (x8)
M6x55

P (x8)
M5x10

@;»»}»‘

M (x4)
M6x10

D —

Q (x1)
4mm

@J‘))))»))))))D

N (x4)
M6x16

R (x1)
17mm

O (x16)
M6x12

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M5x14 Méx14

M-C (x4)
M6x30

M-D (x4)
M8x30

M-E (x4)
M8x50

M-F (x4)
D5-D8

@ o)

M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
D15xD8x5 D15xD8x15

Note:
Install the screws but do not tighten them.

o ————————————————————

Note: The Component A and B
aren’t interchangable.

(<

Lock the brakes on the casters to avoid any

, sudden movements during installation.

e Tighten' the four
screws in step 2
1

1




	页 1
	页 2

